## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WTH Technology, Inc		09/25/2009	CORPORATION: INDIANA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lenovo (Singapore) Pte. Ltd		
Street Address:	151 Lorong Chuan, #02-01 New Tech Park		
City:	Singapore		
State/Country:	SINGAPORE		
Postal Code:	556741		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SINGAPORE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77041076	THINK TABLET

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)741-9292

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4127418400

Email: uspto@ferencelaw.com
Correspondent Name: Stanley D. Ference III
Address Line 1: 409 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 740.043

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> TRADEMARK 900145381 REEL: 004078 FRAME: 0830

OP \$40.00 77041076

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stanley D. Ference III	
Signature:	/Stanley D. Ference III/	
Date:	10/15/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=DEED of Assignment, THINKTABLET, October 2009#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004078 FRAME: 0831

## **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNMENT made this 25<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2009 between WTH Technology, Inc. ("Assignor"), organized and existing under the laws of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 567 W. Westfield Boulevard, Indianapolis, Indiana 46208 and Lenovo (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. ("Assignee"), a company of organized and existing under the laws of Singapore, having a principal place of business at 151 Lorong Chuan, #02-01 New Tech Park, Singapore 556741;

WHEREAS, the Assignor represents and warrants it has adopted, used and is using; and is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest, including the goodwill associated therewith, in and to the mark which is the subject of United States Trademark Application Serial No. 77/041,076 for THINK TABLET ("the Trademark Application");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Trademark Application, and goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, and all trademark applications for trademark registrations in the United States and in all countries throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

WTH TECHNOLOGY, INC. (Assignor)

by Epus, Prach + KEO

Name:

Dated: 9-25-2009

**RECORDED: 10/15/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004078 FRAME: 0832